SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).2899-2900/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-12-2022 in WP No.105360/2021 and WP No.102083/2022 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

ASHISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPITA Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27198/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.27199/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 01-03-2023 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushant Singhal, Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Siddhartha Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Mr. Sushant Singhal, learned counsel for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of these matters, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list these matters on 17.04.2023 along with connected matter(s).

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)