## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2899-2900/2023

ASHISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPITA Respondent(s)

IA No. 27198/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 27199/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) WITH

SLP(C) No. 2732/2023 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25715/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR Mr. Siddhartha Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR Mrs. Usha Pant Kukreti, Adv. Mr. Noor Alam, Adv. Mr. Dushyant Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

## SLP(C) No. 2899-2900/2023 and SLP(C) No. 2732/2023

Ld. counsel for the sole respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any, or filing necessary application regarding mediation.

List again on 07.11.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar