courtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2899-2900/2023

ASHISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARPITA Respondent(s)

IA No. 27198/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 27199/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2732/2023 (IV-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25715/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT) T.P.(Crl.) No. 131/2023 (II-C)

IA No. 43788/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 150887/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 07-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. S. Jauhar, AOR Mr. Siddhartha Sinha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2899-2900/202323 and SLP(C) No. 2732/2023

Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Contd....

Item no.23

T.P.(Crl.) No. 131/2023

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that he does not wish to file counter affidavit. Submission is taken on record.

Respondent no.2-in-person has filed counter affidavit.

In view of the submission made, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar