

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1286/2024

ARPITA ARUN CHIPKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHISH VILAS PILGULKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109403/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gulab Inamdar, AOR
Mr. Pai Amit, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Arslaan Muin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maibam Nabaghanashyam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings in Special Civil Suit No. 7 of 2004 titled as "*Mr. Ashish Vilas Pingulkar vs. Mr. Arjun Kumar S. and Ors.*" pending before the Hon'ble Civil Judge, Senior Division at Oros, Sindhudurg, Maharashtra.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 2899-2900 of 2023.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)